18710

CH \$40.0

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Universiteit Leiden		104/07/2006 1	State University: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MR. E. W. KRUYT	
Street Address:	Koestraat 37	
City:	JE Rijnsburg	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	2231	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1871088	FORCHECK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-336-8060

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Berger, Esq.

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 92750-42

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Michael J. Berger, Esq.

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

TRADEMARK REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0892

900047481

<u> </u>	Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP New York, NEW YORK 10016		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Berger		
Signature:	/Michael J. Berger/		
Date:	04/25/2006		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment re FORCHECK#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0893

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Universiteit Leiden, a state university organized and existing

under the laws of the Netherlands, having an address at Rapenburg 70, 2311 EZ Leiden,

The Netherlands ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No.

1,871,088 of January 3, 1995 for the mark FORCHECK; and

WHEREAS, Mr. E.W. Kruyt of Dutch nationality, trading under the name

of Forcheck, having his residence at Koestraat 37, 2231 JE Rijnsburg, The Netherlands

("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the trademark FORCHECK, the goodwill

associated therewith and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,871,088;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee

all right, title and interest it may have in and to the FORCHECK trademark, the goodwill

associated therewith and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,871,088.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be

signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this ______ day of April,

2006

Universiteit Leiden

Name:

Title

ile: DFQ

338273.1

93% TRADEMARK P. 02 EEL: 003296 FRAME: 0894

RECORDED: 04/25/2006